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WELCOME TO OCTOBER!

Hello NSA members! We hope you're all doing
well and powering through midterm season! In
this issue, we'll give you a recap of October and
a preview what to look forward to for November.
We'll also provide you with some important
information and resources as we continue this
semester. We hope you enjoy it!



RECAP OF OCTOBER

NSA had a blast partnering with Little Sweet to
hold a boba fundraiser this semester! Students
were able to enjoy boba on campus with their
friends and support NSA while also earning
community service and fundraising credits!

Boba Fundraiser
NSA's second General
Meeting of the semester
was on Monday, October
4th.

Attendees learned about
upcoming community
service and volunteer
opportunities, were
introduced to their cohort
representatives, and heard
from our ASUSF SONHP
representative, Sunshine,
about a nursing student
support fund resolution
that she is working on.

Read more about the
resolution here. Submit a
student testimonial in
support of this resolution
here. Contact Sunshine at
sabatasin@dons.usfca.edu
if you have any questions
or would like more
information!

Remember that we also
have an online scavenger
hunt opportunity for those
that were unable to attend
this general meeting in-
person.

General Meeting
#2



RECAP OF OCTOBER

NSA kicked off October with a Dear Future
Nurses Welcome Event on Friday, October 1st.
Our President, Serena, and Philanthropy Chairs,
Jasmin and Katelin, hosted this event open to
students from all nursing cohorts. Activities
included an open Q & A about everything nursing
school-related/balancing life outside of nursing
school, icebreakers and games, and positive
affirmations coming out of midterm season.

Dear Future Nurses Welcome Event

Heart to Heart
Reveal
Heart to Heart's 2021
Mentor/Mentee reveal was
on Saturday, October
30th. NSA members had a
great time seeing each
other in-person and
meeting each of their
mentors and mentees for
this year!



RECAP OF OCTOBER

NSA hosted a workshop for nursing students on
October 13th in partnership with USF SONHP's
Head Capstone Lead, Dr. Sabatini, and our NSA
President, Serena Hua. The workshop was open
to nursing students from all cohorts, not just
NSA members. 
It featured USF alumni as guest speakers: David
Orth, Chad Ortega, Soo Young Lee, Annabelle
Bull, Dane von Almen, and Brittany Cheung.
These wonderful nurses held an open Q & A for
students regarding being a new nurse, finding
new graduate nursing jobs, and thriving after
graduation. They also hosted a nursing-specific
resume review! 
Thank you to all who helped make this valuable
workshop a reality!

New Grad Nurses Workshop
NSA's interns for the
2021-2022 academic
year have been selected!
A warm welcome to all
of them!

New Interns

Ayana Tasby

Emily Alvarado

Julia Pugeda



PREVIEW OF NOVEMBER

Our third and final General Meeting of the Fall
2021 semester will be on Monday, November
1st from 5-7 PM PST in McLaren 251. See you
there!

General Meeting #3

Monday November
1st from 5-7 PM at
the General Meeting
in McLaren 251
Thursday November
18th from 11 AM-12
PM in CO 107

Check out our website for
a comprehensive list of
available merchandise
and instructions on how
to purchase. 

Remember that all of our
merchandise is on sale
for 50% off through
November 18th! 

Make sure to note the
amounts we have
available of each item
before making your
purchase!

Our final in-person
merchandise pick-ups
will be on the following
dates in November:

Contact Ashley Tran at
aqtran2@dons.usfca.edu
if you have any
questions!

Merchandise 
Pickups



IMPORTANT

INFORMATION

Community Service Hours: Students
must earn a total of at least 5 points
through the activities listed on our
Community Service page
General Meetings: Attending General
Meetings is not a requirement for active
membership, but is highly
recommended and those who attend
will earn 1 community service point
Membership Dues: Pay the $20 dues by
the November 8th deadline.
Instructions on how to pay dues can be
found on our Membership page
Fundraising: Students must purchase
from or attend 1 fundraising event this
semester

All students who want to be considered
active NSA members this semester must
fulfill the following requirements:

If you have any questions or concerns
regarding membership requirements,
contact Eric Thomas at
ethomas4@dons.usfca.edu.

Membership Requirements
Serena Hua:  sthua@dons.usfca.edu
Norman Feng:  
nfeng4@dons.usfca.edu
Catherine Nguyen:  
cnguyen42@dons.usfca.edu
Ashley Tran:  
aqtran2@dons.usfca.edu
Lucia Zhang:
lyzhang@dons.usfca.edu
Eric Thomas:
ethomas4@dons.usfca.edu
Lora Batchvarova:
labatchvarova@dons.usfca.edu
Virginia Kowk:
vkowk@dons.usfca.edu
Andrea Butler:
ajbutler2@dons.usfca.edu
Astrid Escobar:  
akescobar@dons.usfca.edu
Hanley Tran:
htran19@dons.usfca.edu
Seema Shaik:
sfshaik@dons.usfca.edu
Natalie Liu: nliu15@dons.usfca.edu
Katelin Sha: kssha@dons.usfca.edu
Jasmin Sanchez Hernandez:
jsanchezhernandez@dons.usfca.ed
u
Ayana Tasby:
aytasby@dons.usfca.edu
Emily Alvarado:
ealvarado5@dons.usfca.edu
Julia Pugeda:
jcpugeda@dons.usfca.edu

Contact us!

Google Calendar
Instagram
Website

Additional Resources


